

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**

**S.A. No. 501 of 2016**

-----

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DR. S. N. PATHAK**

For Appellants : Mr. Tarun Kumar, Advocate

For Respondents :

-----

**06/ 01.09.2022** Learned counsel for the appellants is directed to take fresh steps for service of notice upon respondent Nos.1 to 11 on their correct and proper address, by ordinary process as well as registered post with A/D, for which requisites etc. must be filed, within a period of three weeks'.

Unutilized requisites/notices, if any, may be used for the purpose.

Put up this case after six weeks'.

**(Dr. S.N. Pathak, J.)**

punit/