

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI  
SA No. 501 of 2016

Azibun Nisha & Ors. .... Appellants

Versus

Shankar Mochi & Ors. .... Respondents

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR CHOUDHARY**

For the Appellants : Mr. Niraj Kishore , Adv.  
For the Respondents : Mr. S.K.Tiwari, Adv.

**07 / 27.06.2023** Heard the parties.

Perusal of the record reveals that respondent nos. 1 and 2 have died since long but no prayer for substitution has been made.

Accordingly, this appeal abates against the respondent no. 1 and 2.

Learned counsel for the appellants prays for time to advance arguments on the merits of the appeal.

Prayer for time is allowed as the last chance.

List this appeal after eight weeks under the heading ' for admission' .

**(ANIL KUMAR CHOUDHARY, J.)**

Smita/-