

legal representatives of the deceased respondent no. 1 and 07 legal representatives of the deceased respondent no. 2 is condoned, the abatement of the appeal against deceased respondent nos. 1 and 2 if any, is set aside and the prayer for substitution of the only 06 legal representatives of the deceased respondent no. 1 and 07 legal representatives of the deceased respondent no. 2 whose names, addresses and parentage has been mentioned in paragraph 5 and 6 respectively of the interlocutory application, is allowed, the appellants will be highly prejudiced.

Considering the aforesaid facts and circumstances of the case, the delay in filing the petition for substitution is condoned, the abatement of the appeal against deceased respondent nos. 1 and 2, if any, is set aside and the prayer to substitute the only 06 legal representatives of the deceased respondent no. 1 as respondent no. 1(a) to 1(f) and 07 legal representatives of the deceased respondent no. 2 as respondent no. 2(a) to 2(g) whose names, addresses and parentage has been mentioned respectively in paragraph 1 and 2 of the interlocutory application, is allowed.

Registry is directed to incorporate the names, parentage and addresses of the 06 legal representatives of the deceased respondent no. 1 as respondent no. 1(a) to 1(f) and 07 legal representatives of the deceased respondent no. 2 as respondent no. 2(a) to 2(g) in the cause title of the appeal memo with 'Red Ink'. Registry is also directed to mention the word 'Dead' against the names of the deceased respondent nos. 1 and 2 in the cause title of the appeal memo.

This interlocutory application is disposed of accordingly.

(ANIL KUMAR CHOUDHARY, J.)

S.A. No. 501 of 2016

Learned counsel for the appellants prays for time to advance argument in the matter of admission.

Prayer for time is allowed as the last chance.

List this appeal after eight weeks under the heading 'Order XLI Rule 11 of CPC'.

(ANIL KUMAR CHOUDHARY, J.)

Smita/-